
Changes in Student Billing 
Processes & Upcoming 

Important Dates



Spring 2017 Important Dates

Monday, October 24, 2016 Student Health Insurance Waiver Site Opens

Tuesday, November 15, 2016 Spring 2017 Assessment

Wednesday, November 16, 2016 1st E-bill notification is sent

Friday, December 16, 2016 Student Health Insurance Waiver Deadline

Monday, December 19, 2016 Spring Payment Deadline

Saturday, December 31, 2016 Financial Aid applied to student account

Sunday, January 1, 2017 Apartment rent for January due

Tuesday, January 3, 2017 Refunds for overpayment begin being processed

Friday, January 6, 2017 Students with direct deposit should begin seeing refunds appear in their bank 

account

Friday, January 6, 2017 New Student Orientation

Monday, January 9, 2017 First day of classes

Monday, January 9, 2017 Payment deadline for students registering after December 19

Friday, January 13, 2017 Last day to add classes and drop without a “W” and receive 100% refund

Thursday, February 2, 2017 Late fee assessed on outstanding balance owed by student less Tuition Pay and 

Third Party contracts

Monday, January 23, 2017 Clean-up of records and final removal of any students identified as not being here.



SUMMER

Sunday, March 5, 2017 Summer assessment runs & financial aid appears as a memo

Monday, March 6, 2017 1st Summer E-bill notification is sent

Monday, May 15, 2017 Summer classes begin

FALL

April 2017 Pre-bills will be sent for fall

Monday, June 5, 2017 Student Health Insurance Waiver Site Opens

Sunday, July 2, 2017 Fall assessment runs & financial aid appears as a memo

Monday, July 3, 2017 1st Fall E-bill notification is sent

Wednesday, August 2, 2017 Fall Payment Deadline 

Sunday, August 13, 2017 Financial Aid applied to student account

Monday, August 14, 2017 Refunds for overpayment begin being processed

Friday, August 18, 2017 Students with direct deposit should begin seeing refunds appear in their bank 

account 

Wednesday, August 23, 2017 First day of classes

Wednesday, August 23, 2017 Payment deadline for students registering after August 2

Tuesday, August 29, 2017 Last day to add classes and drop without a “W” and receive 100% refund

Saturday, September 2, 2017 Late fee assessed on outstanding balance owed by student less Tuition Pay and 

Third Party contracts

Summer & Fall 2017 Tentative Dates



Questions?


